

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Criminal Revision No.876 of 2016

Shrimati Rashmi Bilaiya **Versus** Rajendra Singh Saggu (kukku)

1		
19/09/2016	<p>Shri Vikram Singh, counsel for the Applicant.</p> <p>Learned Counsel for the Applicant prays for one week's time for removing the default as pointed out by the registry.</p> <p>As prayed, one week's time is granted failing which, the Revision shall stand liable to be dismissed without any further reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>	

Priya